
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM
KERALA CIRCLE, TRIVANDRUM – 695 033

No. ST-III/4-25/STS(offg)/2007 dated at Trivandrum the 29-9-2007

Sub: Transfer in TES Group ‘B’ and local officiating in the cadre of STS of ITS
Group’A’

PART – I

The under mentioned officers in TES Group’B’ are hereby transferred and posted
to the SSAs / Units as shown below, with immediate effect.

Sl.
No

Staff
No.

Name
S/Sri/Smt

Present SSA SSA to which
transferred

1 14612 Alice.M.T Pathanamthitta Kottayam
2 17800 Chinamma Thomas Alleppey Kottayam
3 14652 Lakshmana Rao.T.M IMPCS Alleppey IMPCS Kottayam
4 14742 Philip.K.C Pathanamthitta Kottayam
5 37650 Rajan.S Kollam Trivandrum
6 103032 Samad.N.C Calicut Ernakulam
7 15188 Manmadhan Nair.T.N Malappuram Ernakulam
8 15220 Paul.V.Mathew Malappuram Ernakulam
9 15440 Sukumaran.V.C Malappuram Ernakulam
10 15700 Ponnu Iyer.S Kollam Circle Office
11 103038 George.M.J Malappuram Ernakulam
12 105205 Amanulla.P Malappuram Ernakulam

The officers from Sl.No. 4 to 12 are not eligible for TA/TP/JT etc since the
transfers are ordered as per the request of the officers.
Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.

PART - II

The under mentioned officers in TES Group ‘B’ are temporarily promoted to
officiate locally as AGMs/DEs in the cadre of STS of ITS Group’A’ with immediate
effect as shown below.

Sl.N
o

Staff
No.

Name
S/Sri/Smt

Present SSA Officiating
SSA

1 14612 Alice.M.T Kottayam Kottayam
2 17800 Chinamma Thomas Kottayam Kottayam
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3 14652 Lakshmana Rao.T.M IMPCS KTM IMPCS KTM
4 14742 Philip.K.C Kottayam Kottayam
5 37650 Rajan.S Trivandrum Trivandrum
6 103032 Samad.N.C Ernakulam Ernakulam
7 15188 Manmadhan Nair.T.N Ernakulam Ernakulam
8 15220 Paul.V.Mathew Ernakulam Ernakulam
9 15440 Sukumaran.V.C Ernakulam Ernakulam
10 15700 Ponnu Iyer.S Circle Office Circle Office
11 103038 George.M.J Ernakulam Ernakulam
12 105205 Amanulla.P Ernakulam Ernakulam

The local officiating promotion is to be effected after ensuring one day duty as
TES Group’B’ in the new SSA, as per Part-I above.

The above arrangements are purely temporary on local officiating basis for a
period not exceeding 179 days.

The local officiating promotion is to be effected within a period of 20 days and if
they have not take up the assignment within 20 days, it will be presumed that they have
declined the local officiating promotion and they will be debarred from further local
officiating promotion for a period of one year.

Before relieving the officers for officiating promotion, it should be ensured that
there is no disciplinary/vigilance case pending/contemplated against them and no
punishment is current.

The posting within the SSA /Unit may be made by the Head of the SSA /Unit in
such a manner that drawal of daily Allowance is completely eliminated as per the new
transfer/promotion policy of the corporation.. If necessary, choice stations may be called
for effecting transfers in the parent cadre to the station of posting as officiating DE.

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Copy of assuming charge
report may be faxed to the undersigned (FAX No. 2301148 or 2303823) immediately for
further necessary action.

Sd/-
N.Gopalakrishnan

Asst. General Manager (Admn.)
For CGMT, Trivandrum.

Copy to:
1. PGM Trivandrum/Ernakulam/Kottayam/Trichur/Calicut
2. GMTD Kollam/Alleppey/Pathanamthitta/Palakkad/Malappuram/Kannur
3. The Sr.Principal RTTC, TVM
4. All DGMs in Circle Office
5. The officer concerned
6. Vigilance Office, C.O,Trivandrum
7. PF/GF
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM
KERALA CIRCLE, TRIVANDRUM – 695 033

No. ST-III/4-25/STS(offg)/2007 dated at Trivandrum the 29 -9-2007

Sub: Reversion to the cadre of TES Group ‘B’

The under mentioned officers in TES Group’B’ now officiating locally in STS of
ITS Group’A’ are hereby reverted to their parent cadre as SDEs , with immediate effect.

Sl.No Staff
No.

Name
S/Sri/Smt

Present SSA

1 14612 Alice.M.T Pathanamthitta
2 17800 Chinamma Thomas Alleppey
3 14652 Lakshmana Rao.T.M IMPCS Alleppey
4 14742 Philip.K.C Pathanamthitta
5 37650 Rajan.S Kollam
6 103032 Samad.N.C Calicut
7 15188 Manmadhan Nair.T.N Malappuram
8 15220 Paul.V.Mathew Malappuram
9 15440 Sukumaran.V.C Malappuram
10 15700 Ponnu Iyer.S Kollam
11 103038 George.M.J Malappuram
12 105205 Amanulla.P Malappuram

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.

Sd/-
N.Gopalakrishnan

Asst. General Manager (Admn.)
For CGMT, Trivandrum.

Copy to:
1. PGM Trivandrum/Ernakulam/Kottayam/Trichur/Calicut
2. GMTD Kollam/Alleppey/Pathanamthitta/Palakkad/Malappuram/Kannur
3. The Sr.Principal RTTC, TVM
4. All DGMs in Circle Office
5. The officer concerned
6. Vigilance Office, C.O,Trivandrum
7. PF/GF
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